RIVERSIDE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
1928 -

1928 Robert Somerville — Temporary Chairman
Bernice Mack — Secretary Pro Tem
Henry Babson, Alan Cameron, George Hughes and
Frank Mayer

1929 Robert Somerville — President
Bernice Mack - Secretary
Henry Babson, George Hughes, Frank Mayer and

John Miles

1930 Robert Somerville — President
Henry Babson, Bernice Mack, Frank Mayer and
John Miles

1931 Robert Somerville — President

Henry Babson, Bernice Mack, John Miles, George
Schnable and Mary Weiddemann

1932 Samuel T. Johnston - President (replaced Robert Somerville)
Henry Babson, Helen Gould, John Miles,
George Schnable, Robert Somerville (died 3/32)
and Mary Weiddemann

1933 Samuel T. Johnston — President
Henry Babson, Helen Gould, John Miles, George
Schnable and Mary Weiddemann

1934 Louis Dent (replaced Samuel T. Johnston, 5/34) — President
Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Helen Gould, Joseph Jaros
(replaced John Miles, 1/34), Samuel T. Johnston
(died, 4/34), George Schnable and Mary Weiddemann

1935 Mary Weiddemann - President
Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, John E. Gardner, Helen Gould,
Joseph Jaros and George Schnable,

1936 Mary Weiddemann — President
Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, John E. Gardner, Helen Gould,
Joseph Jaros and George Schnable (resigned 5/36)

1937 Joseph Jaros — President
E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier,
Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann

1938 Joseph Jaros — President
E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier,
Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann



1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

1947

1948

1949

1950

Joseph Jaros — President
E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier,
Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann.

Joseph Jaros — President
E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier,
Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann

Joseph Jaros — President

E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier,
Helen Gould and Mary Hand (replaced Mary
Weiddemann)

Mary Hand - President (replacing Mrs. Ferguson in
August) Mary Gould, C.E. Saunders, Richard Swank.
E.H. Bangs, Joseph Jaros resigned

Mary Hand — President
Mrs. Ellis, Mary Gould, Richard Swank, Howard
Whitney and Albert Widdifield

Mary Hand — President
Harriet Cross, Mary Gould, Richard Swank, Howard
Whitney and Albert Widdifield

Mary Hand — President
Harriet Cross, Mary Gould, Richard Swank, Howard
Whitney and Albert Widdifield

Mary Hand — President
Harriet Cross, Harriet. Evans, Richard Swank,
Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield

Mary Hand — President

Harriet Cross, Harriet Evans, Richard Swank,
Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield (resigned
and replaced by Samuel Witwer

Mary Hand — President
Harriet Cross, Harriet Evans, Richard Swank,
Howard Whitney and Samuel Witwer

Harriet Evans — President

Harriet Cross, Mary Hand, Norman Nelson, William
Sherman (replaced Howard Whitney) and Samuel
Witwer

Harriet Cross — President

A. Edison Drobish (replaced Norman Nelson),
Harriet Evans, Bill Sherman, Lorraine Smith and
Samuel Witwer



1951 Harriet Cross — President
A. Edison Drobish, Harriet Evans, Bill Sherman,
Lorraine Smith and Samuel Witwer

1952 Bill Sherman - President
Harriet Cross, A. Edison Drobish, Edith P.
Goddard, Lorraine Smith and Miron Towne

1952 Bill Sherman - President
Mrs. W.E. Anspach, Harriet Cross, A. Edison
Drobish, Lorraine Smith and Miron Towne

1953 Miron Towne - President
Mrs. W.E. Anspach, Mrs. Gordon Seatter, Bill
Sherman, Lorraine Smith and Eugene Wesselman

1954 Miron Towne — President
Mrs. W.E. Anspach, Mrs. Gordon Seatter, Bill
Sherman, Lorraine Smith and Eugene Wesselman

1955 Miron Towne - President
Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, Mrs. Gordon
Seatter, Bill Sherman and Eugene Wesselman

1956 Miron Towne - President
Horace Byers, Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles,
Mrs. Gordon Seatter and Eugene Wesselman

1957 Miron Towne — President
Horace Byers (replaced William Sherman), Mrs.
George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, Mrs. Gordon
Seaftter, William Sherman (resigned) and Eugene
Wesselman

1958 Miron Towne - President
Albert Bicknell (replaced Eugene Wesselman),
Albert Byers, Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles,
Mrs. Gordon Seatter and Eugene Wesselman (resigned)

1959 Miron Towne - President
Albert Bicknell, Horace Byers, Mrs. George
Oetting, Nancy Peebles, and Mrs. Gordon Seatter

1960 Miron Towne — President
Albert Bicknell, Horace Byers, Mrs. George
Oetting, Nancy Peebles, and Mrs. Gordon Seatter

1961 Miron Towne - President
Eleanor Baumeister (replaced Mrs. George Oetting (9/61)
Albert Bicknell, Horace Byers, Elizabeth Fisher,
Mrs. George Oetting (died 8/61) and Nancy Peebles



1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

Horace Byers — President
Eleanor Baumeister, Albert Bicknell, Elizabeth
Fisher, Nancy Peebles and Miron Towne

Horace Byers — President

Albert Bicknell — President

Eleanor Baumeister, Elizabeth Fisher (resigned 5/63),
Reed Henninger and Nancy Peebles

Horace Byers — President
Eleanor Baumeister — Vice President
Reed Henninger, Hazel Mrazek and Nancy Peebles

Albert Bicknell — President

Eleanor Baumeister — Vice President

Horace Byers (resigned in 8/65), Reed Henninger,
Hazel Mrazek and Nancy Peebles

Eleanor Baumeister — President

Albert Bicknell — Vice President

Richard Eldred, Reed Henniger, Hazel Mrazek and
Nancy Peebles

Eleanor Baumeister — President

Reed Henniger - Vice President

Albert Bicknell, Richard Eldred, Hazel Mrazek and
Nancy Peebles

Eleanor Baumeister — President

Reed Henniger - Vice President

Albert Bicknell, Richard Eldred, Harriet Kweton
and Nancy Peebles

Eleanor Baumeister — President

Richard Eldred - Vice President

Albert Bicknell, Gary Boruff, Barbara Glass,
Jerome Hein and Harriet Kweton

Eleanor Baumeister — President

Richard Eldred — Vice President

Albert Bicknell, Gary Boruff, Barbara Glass,
Jerome Hein and Harriet Kweton

Eleanor Baumeister — President

Richard Eldred - Vice President

Gary Boruff, , Barbara Glass, Jerome Hein (resigned),

Dennis Sadilek and Edward Vyborny (replaced Jerome Hein)

Richard Eldred - President

Harriet Kweton - Vice President

Eleanor Baumeister — Secretary

Gary Boruff, Barbara Glass, Dennis Sadilek and Edward Vyborny



1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

Richard Eldred - President

Harriet Kweton - Vice President

Barbara Glass — Secretary

Gary Boruff (resigned), Mary Elizabeth Erskine,
Melvin Richards (replaced Gary Boruff), Dennis
Sadilek and Edward Vyborny

Richard Eldred - President

Edward Vyborny — Vice President

Barbara Glass — Secretary

Mary Elizabeth Erskine, Melvin Richards, Dennis
Sadilek and Mary Ellen Zotos

Edward Vyborny — President (died 8/74)

Barbara Glass — President

Richard Eldred - Vice President

Mary Elizabeth Erskine- Secretary

Melvin Richards, Dennis Sadilek, Mary Ellen Zotos

Dennis Sadilek — President

Mary Elizabeth Erskine — Vice President

Mary Ellen Zotos — Secretary

Richard Eldred, Madeline Nurmi, John Shurtleff
and Lloyd Unger

Mary Elizabeth Erskine — President

John Shurtleff — Vice President

Mary Ellen Zotos — Secretary

Richard Eldred, Madeline Nurmi, Dennis Sadilek
and Lloyd Unger

Mary Elizabeth Erskine — President

Lloyd Unger - Vice President

Mary Ellen Zotos — Secretary

H. Eugene Cortright, Madeline Nurmi,
John Shurtleff (resigned) and Paul Stack

Mary Elizabeth Erskine — President

Lloyd Unger — Vice President

Mary Ellen Zotos — Secretary

H. Eugene Cortright, Ed DeDera, Madeline Nurmi
and Paul Stack

Lloyd Unger — President

H. Eugene Cortright — Vice President
Madeline Nurmi — Secretary

Ed DeDera, Patricia Ewers, Gerry Hejna and
Paul Stack



1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

H. Eugene Cortright — President

Paul Stack - Vice President

Gerry Hejna — Secretary

Ed Danta, Ed DeDera, Pat Ewers and Nancy Walsh

H. Eugene Cortright — President

Paul Stack - Vice President

Gerry Hejna - Secretary

Ed Danta, Ed DeDera, Pat Ewers and Nancy Walsh

Paul Stack - President

Gerry Hejna — Secretary

Eugene Cortwright, Ed Danta, Ed DeDera, Pat Ewers
and Nancy Walsh

Robert DeDera - President

Gerry Hejna - Vice President

Edward Danta — Secretary

Anthony Batko, Patricia Ewers, Winfield Hall and
Nancy Walsh

Robert DeDera- President

Winfield Hall — Vice President

Edward Danta - Secretary

Anthony Batko, Patricia Ewers, Gerry Hejna and
Nancy Walsh

Winfield Hall — President

Anthony Batko — Vice President

Roberta Gates — Secretary

William Cooney, Edward Danta, Irene Kaval and
Nancy Walsh

Winfield Hall — President

Anthony Batko — Vice President

Roberta Gates — Secretary

William Cooney, Edward Danta, Irene Kaval and
Nancy Walsh

Williom Cooney - President

Anthony Batko - Vice President

Dennis Kowalewski — Secretary

Roberta Gates, Winfield Hall, Irene Kaval and Les
MacDonald

Williom Cooney — President

Anthony Batko - Vice President

Dennis Kowalewski — Secretary

Roberta Gates, Winfield Hall, Irene Kaval and Les
MacDonald



1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Dennis Kowalewski — President

Roberta Gates — Vice President

Rich Powers — Treasurer

Susan Shipper Smith — Secretary

Bill Cooney, Irene Kaval and Les MacDonald

Susan Shipper Smith — President

Les MacDonald - Vice President

Karen Zaremba - Treasurer

Julie Moore — Secretary

Paul D'Arco, Frank Keldermans and Dennis
Kowalewski

Susan Shipper Smith — President

Paul D'Arco - Vice President

Karen Zaremba — Treasurer

Julie Moore - Secretary

Frank Keldermans, Dennis Kowalewski and Les
MacDonald

Susan Shipper Smith — President

Paul D'Arco - Vice President

Karen Zaremba — Treasurer

Julie Moore - Secretary

Thom Grace, Frank Keldermans and John Neuhaus

Paul D' Arco — President

Thom Grace - Vice President

Karen Zaremba - Treasurer

John Neuhaus — Secretary

Frank Keldermans, Julie Moore and Susan Shipper Smith

Karen Zaremba - President

John Neuhaus - Vice President

Susan Shipper Smith — Treasurer

Pat Jurgens — Secretary

Greg Franzo, Thom Grace (replaced by Tom Muldoon)
and Bill O'Connor

Karen Zaremba - President

Greg Franzo - Vice President

Tom Muldoon - Treasurer

Pat Jurgens — Secretary

John Neuhaus, Bill O’Connor and Susan Shipper Smith

Greg Franzo - President

Pat Jurgens — Vice President

Tom Muldoon - Treasurer

John Neuhaus - Secretary

Bill ©'Connor, Susan Shipper Smith and Karen Zaremba



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Greg Franzo - President

Pat Jurgens — Vice President

Tom Muldoon - Treasurer

John Neuhaus - Secretary

Bill ©'Connor, Susan Shipper Smith and Karen Zaremba

John Neuhaus - President

Tom Muldoon - Vice President

Susan Shipper Smith - Treasurer

Martha Heine - Secretary

Chester Grenda, Ben McCoy and Tom Zappa

Tom Muldoon - President

Martha Heine - Vice President

Susan Shipper Smith - Treasurer

Chester Grenda — Secretary

Ben McCoy, John Neuhaus and Tom Zappa

Chester Grenda — President

Tom Zappa - Vice President

Kevin Katsis — Secretary

Martha Heine — Treasurer

Ben McCoy, Tom Muldoon and Karen Zaremba

Tom Zappa - President

Martha Heine - Vice President

Chester Grenda — Treasurer

Ben McCoy - Secretary

Kevin Katsis, Tom Muldoon and Karen Zaremba

Martha Heine - President

Kevin Katsis — Vice President

Tom Zappa - Treasurer until October

Tom Muldoon — assumed Treasurer position after
Tom Zappa left

Chester Grenda — Secretary

Ben McCoy and Karen Zaremba

Martha Heine - President

Kevin Katsis — Vice President

Tom Muldoon — Treasurer until August

Karen Zaremba — assumed Treasurer position after
Tom Muldoon left

Chester Grenda - Secretary

Lia Brillhart (replaced Tom Zappa in February),

Larry Forssberg (replaced Tom Muldoon in September)
and Ben McCoy



2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Martha Heine - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky

Secretary - Susan Kucera

Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Ben McCoy

Martha Heine - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky

Secretary - Susan Kucera

Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Ben McCoy

Martha Heine - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky

Secretary - Susan Kucera

Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Kris
Gaustad (replaced Ben McCoy in August)

Martha Heine - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky

Secretary — Kristine Gaustad

Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Susan Kucera

Chester Grenda - President

Larry Forssberg — Vice President

Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer

Lia V. Brillhart — Secretary

Martha Heine, Stephen Kubiczky, and Susan Kucera

Larry Forssberg - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer

Susan Kucera - Secretary

Lia V. Brillhart, Martha Heine and Stephen Kubiczky

Larry Forssberg - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer

Susan Kucera - Secretary

Lia V. Brillhart, Steve Kubiczky and Jacquelyn Paine

Larry Forssberg - President

Chester Grenda - Vice President

Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer

Susan Kucera - Secretary

Lia V. Brillhart, Steve Kubiczky and Jackie Paine



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Jackie Paine - President

Susan Kucera - Vice President

Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer (resigned 6/2013)

Patrick White (replaced Chester Grenda 4/2013)

Joan Wiaduck - Secretary

Lia V. Brillhart, Edward Lyons and

Michael Flight (filled vacant and Gaustad positions 6/2013)

Jackie Paine - President

Susan Kucera - Vice President

Patrick White - Treasurer

Joan Wiaduck - Secretary

Lia V. Brillhart, Edward Lyons, and Michael Flight

Jackie Paine - President (did not run for re-election)

Susan Kucera - Vice President

Michael Flight - Treasurer

Joan Wiaduck - Secretary

Lia V. Brillhart (did not run for re-election), Edward Lyons

and Patrick White, Ken Circo, and Jennifer Pacourek (elected in April 2015)

Joan Wiaduck - President

Susan Kucera — Vice President

Michael Flight — Treasurer

Jennifer Pacourek — Secretary

Ken Circo, Edward Lyons (resigned in October 2016), and Patrick White

Joan Wiaduck - President

Ken Circo - Vice President

Michael Flight — Treasurer

Courtney Greve Hack — Secretary

Edward Lyons (resigned in October 2016, Courtney Greve Hack

filled vacancy March 2017), Michael Hagins, (filled position left empty during
election) Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White

Joan Wiaduck - President

Ken Circo - Vice President

Michael Flight — Treasurer

Courtney Greve Hack - Secretary

Michael Hagins, Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White

Joan Wiaduck - President

Ken Circo —Vice President

Michael Flight — Treasurer

Courtney Greve Hack - Secretary

Michael Hagins, Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White



2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Joan Wiaduck - President

Ken Circo - Vice President

Michael Flight — Treasurer

Courtney Greve Hack — Secretary

Michael Hagins, Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White

Ken Circo —President

Courtney Greve Hack - Vice President

Jen Pacourek — Treasurer

Jane Birmingham - Secretary

Michael Hagins, Christine Long, and Patrick White

Ken Circo —President

Courtney Greve Hack - Vice President

Mike Hagins — Treasurer

Jane Birmingham - Secretary

Christine Long, Jen Pacourek and Patrick White

Ken Circo —President

Courtney Greve Hack - Vice President

Jane Birmingham - Treasurer

Christine Long — Secretary

Nancy DeFauw, Mike Hagins and Dan Loucks

Ken Circo —President

Courtney Greve Hack - Vice President

Jane Birmingham - Treasurer

Christine Long - Secretary

Nancy DeFauw, Mike Hagins and Dan Loucks



