RIVERSIDE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES 1928 –

1928	Robert Somerville – Temporary Chairman Bernice Mack – Secretary Pro Tem Henry Babson, Alan Cameron, George Hughes and Frank Mayer
1929	Robert Somerville – President Bernice Mack – Secretary Henry Babson, George Hughes, Frank Mayer and John Miles
1930	Robert Somerville – President Henry Babson, Bernice Mack, Frank Mayer and John Miles
1931	Robert Somerville – President Henry Babson, Bernice Mack, John Miles, George Schnable and Mary Weiddemann
1932	Samuel T. Johnston - President (replaced Robert Somerville) Henry Babson, Helen Gould, John Miles, George Schnable, Robert Somerville (died 3/32) and Mary Weiddemann
1933	Samuel T. Johnston – President Henry Babson, Helen Gould, John Miles, George Schnable and Mary Weiddemann
1934	Louis Dent (replaced Samuel T. Johnston, 5/34) – President Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Helen Gould, Joseph Jaros (replaced John Miles, 1/34), Samuel T. Johnston (died, 4/34), George Schnable and Mary Weiddemann
1935	Mary Weiddemann - President Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, John E. Gardner, Helen Gould, Joseph Jaros and George Schnable,
1936	Mary Weiddemann – President Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, John E. Gardner, Helen Gould, Joseph Jaros and George Schnable (resigned 5/36)
1937	Joseph Jaros – President E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier, Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann
1938	Joseph Jaros – President E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier, Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann

1939	Joseph Jaros – President E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier, Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann.
1940	Joseph Jaros – President E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier, Helen Gould and Mary Weiddemann
1941	Joseph Jaros – President E.H. Bangs, Mrs. W.G. Ferguson, Cecil Frazier, Helen Gould and Mary Hand (replaced Mary Weiddemann)
1942	Mary Hand – President (replacing Mrs. Ferguson in August) Mary Gould, C.E. Saunders, Richard Swank. E.H. Bangs, Joseph Jaros resigned
1943	Mary Hand – President Mrs. Ellis, Mary Gould, Richard Swank, Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield
1944	Mary Hand – President Harriet Cross, Mary Gould, Richard Swank, Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield
1945	Mary Hand – President Harriet Cross, Mary Gould, Richard Swank, Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield
1946	Mary Hand – President Harriet Cross, Harriet. Evans, Richard Swank, Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield
1947	Mary Hand – President Harriet Cross, Harriet Evans, Richard Swank, Howard Whitney and Albert Widdifield (resigned and replaced by Samuel Witwer
1948	Mary Hand – President Harriet Cross, Harriet Evans, Richard Swank, Howard Whitney and Samuel Witwer
1949	Harriet Evans – President Harriet Cross, Mary Hand, Norman Nelson, William Sherman (replaced Howard Whitney) and Samuel Witwer
1950	Harriet Cross – President A. Edison Drobish (replaced Norman Nelson), Harriet Evans, Bill Sherman, Lorraine Smith and Samuel Witwer

1951	Harriet Cross – President A. Edison Drobish, Harriet Evans, Bill Sherman, Lorraine Smith and Samuel Witwer
1952	Bill Sherman – President Harriet Cross, A. Edison Drobish, Edith P. Goddard, Lorraine Smith and Miron Towne
1952	Bill Sherman – President Mrs. W.E. Anspach, Harriet Cross, A. Edison Drobish, Lorraine Smith and Miron Towne
1953	Miron Towne – President Mrs. W.E. Anspach, Mrs. Gordon Seatter, Bill Sherman, Lorraine Smith and Eugene Wesselman
1954	Miron Towne – President Mrs. W.E. Anspach, Mrs. Gordon Seatter, Bill Sherman, Lorraine Smith and Eugene Wesselman
1955	Miron Towne – President Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, Mrs. Gordon Seatter, Bill Sherman and Eugene Wesselman
1956	Miron Towne – President Horace Byers, Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, Mrs. Gordon Seatter and Eugene Wesselman
1957	Miron Towne – President Horace Byers (replaced William Sherman), Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, Mrs. Gordon Seatter, William Sherman (resigned) and Eugene Wesselman
1958	Miron Towne – President Albert Bicknell (replaced Eugene Wesselman), Albert Byers, Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, Mrs. Gordon Seatter and Eugene Wesselman (resigned)
1959	Miron Towne – President Albert Bicknell, Horace Byers, Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, and Mrs. Gordon Seatter
1960	Miron Towne – President Albert Bicknell, Horace Byers, Mrs. George Oetting, Nancy Peebles, and Mrs. Gordon Seatter
1961	Miron Towne – President Eleanor Baumeister (replaced Mrs. George Oetting (9/61) Albert Bicknell, Horace Byers, Elizabeth Fisher, Mrs. George Oetting (died 8/61) and Nancy Peebles

1962	Horace Byers – President Eleanor Baumeister, Albert Bicknell, Elizabeth Fisher, Nancy Peebles and Miron Towne
1963	Horace Byers – President Albert Bicknell – President Eleanor Baumeister, Elizabeth Fisher (resigned 5/63), Reed Henninger and Nancy Peebles
1964	Horace Byers – President Eleanor Baumeister – Vice President Reed Henninger, Hazel Mrazek and Nancy Peebles
1965	Albert Bicknell – President Eleanor Baumeister – Vice President Horace Byers (resigned in 8/65), Reed Henninger, Hazel Mrazek and Nancy Peebles
1966	Eleanor Baumeister – President Albert Bicknell – Vice President Richard Eldred, Reed Henniger, Hazel Mrazek and Nancy Peebles
1967	Eleanor Baumeister – President Reed Henniger – Vice President Albert Bicknell, Richard Eldred, Hazel Mrazek and Nancy Peebles
1968	Eleanor Baumeister – President Reed Henniger – Vice President Albert Bicknell, Richard Eldred, Harriet Kweton and Nancy Peebles
1969	Eleanor Baumeister – President Richard Eldred – Vice President Albert Bicknell, Gary Boruff, Barbara Glass, Jerome Hein and Harriet Kweton
1970	Eleanor Baumeister – President Richard Eldred – Vice President Albert Bicknell, Gary Boruff, Barbara Glass, Jerome Hein and Harriet Kweton
1971	Eleanor Baumeister – President Richard Eldred – Vice President Gary Boruff, , Barbara Glass, Jerome Hein (resigned), Dennis Sadilek and Edward Vyborny (replaced Jerome Hein)
1972	Richard Eldred – President Harriet Kweton – Vice President Eleanor Baumeister – Secretary Gary Boruff, Barbara Glass, Dennis Sadilek and Edward Vyborny

1973	Richard Eldred – President Harriet Kweton – Vice President Barbara Glass – Secretary Gary Boruff (resigned), Mary Elizabeth Erskine, Melvin Richards (replaced Gary Boruff), Dennis Sadilek and Edward Vyborny
1974	Richard Eldred – President Edward Vyborny – Vice President Barbara Glass – Secretary Mary Elizabeth Erskine, Melvin Richards, Dennis Sadilek and Mary Ellen Zotos
1975	Edward Vyborny – President (died 8/74) Barbara Glass – President Richard Eldred – Vice President Mary Elizabeth Erskine- Secretary Melvin Richards, Dennis Sadilek, Mary Ellen Zotos
1976	Dennis Sadilek – President Mary Elizabeth Erskine – Vice President Mary Ellen Zotos – Secretary Richard Eldred, Madeline Nurmi, John Shurtleff and Lloyd Unger
1977	Mary Elizabeth Erskine – President John Shurtleff – Vice President Mary Ellen Zotos – Secretary Richard Eldred, Madeline Nurmi, Dennis Sadilek and Lloyd Unger
1978	Mary Elizabeth Erskine – President Lloyd Unger – Vice President Mary Ellen Zotos – Secretary H. Eugene Cortright, Madeline Nurmi, John Shurtleff (resigned) and Paul Stack
1979	Mary Elizabeth Erskine – President Lloyd Unger – Vice President Mary Ellen Zotos – Secretary H. Eugene Cortright, Ed DeDera, Madeline Nurmi and Paul Stack
1980	Lloyd Unger – President H. Eugene Cortright – Vice President Madeline Nurmi – Secretary Ed DeDera, Patricia Ewers, Gerry Hejna and Paul Stack

1981	H. Eugene Cortright – President Paul Stack – Vice President Gerry Hejna – Secretary Ed Danta, Ed DeDera, Pat Ewers and Nancy Walsh
1982	H. Eugene Cortright – President Paul Stack – Vice President Gerry Hejna – Secretary Ed Danta, Ed DeDera, Pat Ewers and Nancy Walsh
1983	Paul Stack - President Gerry Hejna – Secretary Eugene Cortwright, Ed Danta, Ed DeDera, Pat Ewers and Nancy Walsh
1984	Robert DeDera – President Gerry Hejna – Vice President Edward Danta – Secretary Anthony Batko, Patricia Ewers, Winfield Hall and Nancy Walsh
1985	Robert DeDera- President Winfield Hall – Vice President Edward Danta – Secretary Anthony Batko, Patricia Ewers, Gerry Hejna and Nancy Walsh
1986	Winfield Hall – President Anthony Batko – Vice President Roberta Gates – Secretary William Cooney, Edward Danta, Irene Kaval and Nancy Walsh
1987	Winfield Hall – President Anthony Batko – Vice President Roberta Gates – Secretary William Cooney, Edward Danta, Irene Kaval and Nancy Walsh
1988	William Cooney – President Anthony Batko – Vice President Dennis Kowalewski – Secretary Roberta Gates, Winfield Hall, Irene Kaval and Les MacDonald
1989	William Cooney – President Anthony Batko – Vice President Dennis Kowalewski – Secretary Roberta Gates, Winfield Hall, Irene Kaval and Les MacDonald

1990	Dennis Kowalewski – President Roberta Gates – Vice President Rich Powers – Treasurer Susan Shipper Smith – Secretary Bill Cooney, Irene Kaval and Les MacDonald
1991	Susan Shipper Smith – President Les MacDonald – Vice President Karen Zaremba – Treasurer Julie Moore – Secretary Paul D'Arco, Frank Keldermans and Dennis Kowalewski
1992	Susan Shipper Smith – President Paul D'Arco – Vice President Karen Zaremba – Treasurer Julie Moore – Secretary Frank Keldermans, Dennis Kowalewski and Les MacDonald
1993	Susan Shipper Smith – President Paul D'Arco – Vice President Karen Zaremba – Treasurer Julie Moore - Secretary Thom Grace, Frank Keldermans and John Neuhaus
1994	Paul D'Arco – President Thom Grace – Vice President Karen Zaremba – Treasurer John Neuhaus – Secretary Frank Keldermans, Julie Moore and Susan Shipper Smith
1995	Karen Zaremba – President John Neuhaus – Vice President Susan Shipper Smith – Treasurer Pat Jurgens – Secretary Greg Franzo, Thom Grace (replaced by Tom Muldoon) and Bill O'Connor
1996	Karen Zaremba – President Greg Franzo – Vice President Tom Muldoon - Treasurer Pat Jurgens – Secretary John Neuhaus, Bill O'Connor and Susan Shipper Smith
1997	Greg Franzo – President Pat Jurgens – Vice President Tom Muldoon – Treasurer John Neuhaus – Secretary Bill O'Connor, Susan Shipper Smith and Karen Zaremba

1998	Greg Franzo – President Pat Jurgens – Vice President Tom Muldoon – Treasurer John Neuhaus – Secretary Bill O'Connor, Susan Shipper Smith and Karen Zaremba
1999	John Neuhaus – President Tom Muldoon – Vice President Susan Shipper Smith - Treasurer Martha Heine - Secretary Chester Grenda, Ben McCoy and Tom Zappa
2000	Tom Muldoon – President Martha Heine – Vice President Susan Shipper Smith - Treasurer Chester Grenda – Secretary Ben McCoy, John Neuhaus and Tom Zappa
2001	Chester Grenda – President Tom Zappa – Vice President Kevin Katsis – Secretary Martha Heine – Treasurer Ben McCoy, Tom Muldoon and Karen Zaremba
2002	Tom Zappa – President Martha Heine – Vice President Chester Grenda – Treasurer Ben McCoy – Secretary Kevin Katsis, Tom Muldoon and Karen Zaremba
2003	Martha Heine – President Kevin Katsis – Vice President Tom Zappa – Treasurer until October Tom Muldoon – assumed Treasurer position after Tom Zappa left Chester Grenda – Secretary Ben McCoy and Karen Zaremba
2004	Martha Heine – President Kevin Katsis – Vice President Tom Muldoon – Treasurer until August Karen Zaremba – assumed Treasurer position after Tom Muldoon left Chester Grenda - Secretary Lia Brillhart (replaced Tom Zappa in February), Larry Forssberg (replaced Tom Muldoon in September) and Ben McCoy

2005	Martha Heine - President Chester Grenda - Vice President Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky Secretary - Susan Kucera Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Ben McCoy
2006	Martha Heine - President Chester Grenda - Vice President Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky Secretary - Susan Kucera Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Ben McCoy
2007	Martha Heine - President Chester Grenda - Vice President Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky Secretary - Susan Kucera Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Kris Gaustad (replaced Ben McCoy in August)
2008	Martha Heine - President Chester Grenda - Vice President Treasurer - Steve Kubiczky Secretary – Kristine Gaustad Lia Brillhart, Larry Forssberg and Susan Kucera
2009	Chester Grenda - President Larry Forssberg – Vice President Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer Lia V. Brillhart – Secretary Martha Heine, Stephen Kubiczky, and Susan Kucera
2010	Larry Forssberg - President Chester Grenda – Vice President Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer Susan Kucera – Secretary Lia V. Brillhart, Martha Heine and Stephen Kubiczky
2011	Larry Forssberg - President Chester Grenda - Vice President Kristine Gaustad - Treasurer Susan Kucera - Secretary Lia V. Brillhart, Steve Kubiczky and Jacquelyn Paine
2012	Larry Forssberg - President Chester Grenda - Vice President Kristine Gaustad – Treasurer Susan Kucera - Secretary Lia V. Brillhart, Steve Kubiczky and Jackie Paine

2013	Jackie Paine - President Susan Kucera - Vice President Kristine Gaustad – Treasurer (resigned 6/2013) Patrick White (replaced Chester Grenda 4/2013) Joan Wiaduck - Secretary Lia V. Brillhart, Edward Lyons and Michael Flight (filled vacant and Gaustad positions 6/2013)
2014	Jackie Paine - President Susan Kucera - Vice President Patrick White - Treasurer Joan Wiaduck - Secretary Lia V. Brillhart, Edward Lyons, and Michael Flight
2015	Jackie Paine – President (did not run for re-election) Susan Kucera - Vice President Michael Flight - Treasurer Joan Wiaduck - Secretary Lia V. Brillhart (did not run for re-election), Edward Lyons and Patrick White, Ken Circo, and Jennifer Pacourek (elected in April 2015)
2016	Joan Wiaduck – President Susan Kucera – Vice President Michael Flight – Treasurer Jennifer Pacourek – Secretary Ken Circo, Edward Lyons (resigned in October 2016), and Patrick White
2017	Joan Wiaduck – President Ken Circo – Vice President Michael Flight – Treasurer Courtney Greve Hack – Secretary Edward Lyons (resigned in October 2016, Courtney Greve Hack filled vacancy March 2017), Michael Hagins, (filled position left empty during election) Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White
2018	Joan Wiaduck – President Ken Circo – Vice President Michael Flight – Treasurer Courtney Greve Hack – Secretary Michael Hagins, Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White
2019	Joan Wiaduck – President Ken Circo –Vice President Michael Flight – Treasurer Courtney Greve Hack – Secretary Michael Hagins, Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White

2020	Joan Wiaduck – President Ken Circo – Vice President Michael Flight – Treasurer Courtney Greve Hack – Secretary Michael Hagins, Jennifer Pacourek, and Patrick White
2021	Ken Circo –President Courtney Greve Hack – Vice President Jen Pacourek – Treasurer Jane Birmingham - Secretary Michael Hagins, Christine Long, and Patrick White
2022	Ken Circo –President Courtney Greve Hack – Vice President Mike Hagins – Treasurer Jane Birmingham - Secretary Christine Long, Jen Pacourek and Patrick White
2023	Ken Circo –President Courtney Greve Hack – Vice President Jane Birmingham - Treasurer Christine Long – Secretary Nancy DeFauw, Mike Hagins and Dan Loucks
2024	Ken Circo –President Courtney Greve Hack – Vice President Jane Birmingham - Treasurer Christine Long – Secretary Nancy DeFauw, Mike Hagins and Dan Loucks